INS. CASE O			04 0914
9	ASSIGNMEN	7.1.3	6) 60 (6
Surveyor:	lehnety DOI: 93-09-	Date / Time :	05-09-14
Sarroyon			
Pre-assign /	CCU/FTE		
- 1	(D 3809 ) Clai	m No. :	
Insured Veh	11077 P7x 110	cy No. :	9 11079117
	med	ce/Model: MAN. (h.)	
Insured Tel	1000 00 1100 14 00	ce of Accident : [AN JONA (A	LAR CONTAIND
Excess Sec	29 <del></del>	c of recording	Phet MAIN R
	owner? (YES / NO ) Nature of Accident :		A DEDONE MES (NO
	of Manie / rige /	GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP G	1? Yes/No
Driv	er Tel No.: 9174100 (V/L: YES / NO Inst	ired Liability: 76 Fina	1. 1637140
XB 936	8 k		
-	Dione D	NSRS:	INSRS:
INSRS: WSP: 1/ 1		VSP:	WSP:
H Tel:	Tel:	el:	Tel: Liability:
Liability:		iability:	RMKS:
RMKS:	RVIKS.	2000000	
Date/ Time	POR CSO ONI V.	STAGE	DATE / PIC
0 /11/14	FOR CSO ONLY: Is driver the owner? (YES / NO)	Finalisation:	
	If NO, Driver Name / Age :	Email AIG for OI GIA: Apt letter to OI:	1 115 605
JAM.	Driver's Own Vehicle Number: Insurance Company	Call OI:	4/2/1
	X693686. X; X038091. X	After call ltr to OI:	7 11 rayes
	C 1755	Type Report:	1 1 40
	0 0 0 0	Prepare Invoice:	4/2
4/2/15	caned of 2. Hohammed Sullah.	Others:  Documentation Check	k List: Handler Typist
,	Inform about the chain. Congir the ource of		
	vehicle and IP collided into DA.		
	vehicle from the sew left. No	Wine31 Release Voucher:	
	no wides.	Final Repair Bill:	
	Telle- aint to 073 to inform al	Car Rental Invoice:	- H
	the libility and NO strue. k	Medical Bill:	
	ine it will and well as well to	Approval Email:	
		Payment Breakdown	n Form:
		Others:	
		978	
		A MARK	PENSE
		( )	(1)15
	-	1,	
NAL SETTLEM		/	V A COLVE - OUT
pair Cost:		and and the commence of the co	DLA S/N No. : VIL NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :
ss of Rental:	S\$ ( days)  S\$ (\$ x days) 1	) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Priv	
ss of Use:	- Andrews - Andr	) Report Format: W 0	
sbursement:		) Survey fee: \$ 250	
gal Cost:	33		

neth	ASSIGNMENT
TANK	Veh No: XB 9368k Yr Regn: 12, 09
From: Date: Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD /TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: NIS c.c 1250
101011	Colour Yellow I Red A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading 568378 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Eng/No:
Insured:	C/No: CKB 4 5 A B. T. 00 405
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Modi: (Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Make of Veh:	Tyre Size: F: Cea+ 10.00 X Z 0 X 16
	R: CD
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
divide dissense (autocate) sixteet	Front Rear
Bal. or Market Value:  Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. & mm
DAO Accident riporte	L/Bal. mm L/Bal. d mm
Des Ver et No	D.O.A. 2/9/18 D.O.I. 3/9/14
2 august Ven er No	Survey held at
Lum Sum:% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: 1	0/6/6
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
EN not realy	
Veh don send in fa	Signal Comes (5tix)
3017 61 Ray 868301 Ce	Airmel Simon (3HX)
<u> </u>	
Qel ( R 3110,00	0.33(10)
ASSE CD ALL	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
1) Rest: : Final Report	Transportation:
1) rest: : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:  Site Insp. (\$ ) S+RS_SI
1) rest: : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	dd Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
1) Rest: : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts En Automo	obile
XA	INSURANCE SING	APORE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AXA14016	899/Kza3
SH	ENTON WAY #27-0	1SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 04-09-2014	
			Code: AXA2	•
		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	XD 3809J	Veh. Inspected	XB 9368K
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/09/2014
•	Assignition	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
2.	Make & Model	2,20 to 2020(200)	c.c	0
_	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
_	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.	General	Con	ditions of Tyres	
J		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
7-	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	02/09/2014	Inspection Date	03/09/2014
	Survey held at	K KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD		
		BLK 34 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-114, SINGAPORE 575708		
5a.			Remarks	
-		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	ASIS.

No. : 26316 No. : 26316

No. : 26316

Date : 10-Sep-2014

PAGE : 1

PAGE : 1 Vehicle Insured : XD 3809 J Accident Date : 02-Sep-2014 Our Ref : 140606 (AXA) / XW HUP HOE TRANSPORT Singapore ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR NISSAN CKB45ABTN2 (2004) XB9368K

			By 1,750.00
1	pc	front bumper	nr 225.00
1	pc	o/s front bumper side garnish	
1	pc	o/s front bumper foglamp	Sh 330.00 x
1	рс	o/s front bumper top rubber	nd + 180.00
	3	pad	5 190.00 X
1	pc	o/s front bumper lower side	150.00 A
		grille	By 275.00
1	pc	o/s front bumper bracket	54 660.00 ×
1	pc	o/s headlamp assy	190.00 X
1	pc	o/s front signal lamp	By 375.00
1	pc	o/s headlamp lower apron	27 373.00
		garnish	720.00
1	pc	o/s front corner garnish -	720.00
		outer & inner	3,600.00
1	PC	o/s front door	NE 120.00
1	pc	o/s front door "UD" logo	Mr. 240.00
1	pc	o/s front door signal lamp	By 145.00
- 1	pc	o/s front door lower hinge	5- 370.00 X
1	pc	o/s front door weatherstrip	J- 165.00 x
1	pc	o/s front door step panel-TOP	cm 495.00
1	pc	o/s front door step garnish	0.7 165.00
1	PC	2.97	27 103.00
		lower	By 675.00 -
1	PC		7,075.00
		bracket ]	DIY 240.00
1	рc	o/s front splash shield	@ S\$ 85.00 R, 170.00
2	pcs	o/s front splash shield	C 50 75.55
		bracket J	CM 580.00
1	PC		
		garnish	

Vehicle Insured: XD 3809 J Our Ref: 140606 Page : 2 No. : 26316

1 pc o/s front door regulator &
 motor

1 pc o/s wingmirror -stay 1 pc o/s wingmirror- big Dis/Tru 350.00 -

150.00 X

12,450.00 Less 30%: -3,735.00

735.00 8,715.00

1 pc o/s front door signal bulb

To remove, cut out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew affected parts.

600.00 50cl

80.00

J4 15.00 sn X

To remove door's fittings

To putty and respray on affected portions.

800.00 Feel

To focus headlamps. To check front wiring and lighting operation.

50.00 20

Total:

S\$10,260.00 =======

Singapore Dollars Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Only

Note: Amount quoted above is subject to prevailing GST at time of tax invoice.

1

DATE IN:

**REG. NUMBER:** 

MAKE/MODEL:

NISSAN CKB45ABTNZ CKB45ABTOO4OS

CHASSIS NUMBER:

QUANTITY	SPARE PARTS	COST PRICE
PC	Front Bunger	
PC	ofs " " side 99mish -	
PC '	ok" Fog Lamp , ?	
PC	ols " Top Rubber lad	
PC	ofs " Lower Side Gille ?	
PC.	ols " " fracket ~	
PC		-
PC	of Headlang Hssy	
PC	ols Front Signal Lamp	
PC	ols Headlang Laver Aprin Galnish	
PC	1	
PC	ols Front Grad Garnish - Outer	
PC	h'a " - Innes	
PC		-
PC	0/5 Frant Vool	
PC	" " UD' logs	
PC	u " Signal Lamp	
PC	n n n n Bulls	
PC	~ Losa Hinge	
PC	n n n weathersttip	
PC	" " Step finel - Top x	
PC	an a Garnish	
PC	n n n Panel - Lower -	
PC	" " " " Backet -	

<sup>\*</sup> Currently all prices are not avaliable.

金與(龔)汽車私人有限公司

IT KIM HIN AUTO PTE

M 斯敦新民語語 (朱牌34年) 114

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive w31-114

Singapore 575708

Tel: 6452 7018 (5 Lines)

Fax: 6458 3895

<sup>\* (</sup>If) Any supplementary will be forward accordingly.

DOA: DATE IN: KB 9368K Nissan CKB45ABTN2 CKB4SABT00405 **REG. NUMBER:** MAKE/MODEL: CHASSIS NUMBER:

QUANTITY	SPARE PARTS	COST PRICE
l PC	ols Front splach shield	
2 PC	a a Backet -	
PC '	u y Door Outer Arch Garaigh	
( PC	ce u " Regulator 7	
1 PC	" " Motor ?	
PC.		
PC	ols Wingmillor - stay X	
( PC	ols Windphissor, - Big	
PC		
PC		
PC	6	÷
PC		
PC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PC		
PC	0	
PC		

<sup>\*</sup> Currently all prices are not avaliable.
\* (If) Any supplementary will be forward accordingly.

## Admin-A (LKK Auto)

From:

Jas Tan Siok Thiew [jas.tan@axa.com.sg]

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 November, 2014 11:18 AM Admin-A (LKK Auto)

To:

Cc:

KKLau; Zayyer; Winnie Ho Ping Ping

Subject:

DS / K. KIM HIN / P1079117 / OD- XD3809J / TP- XB9368K / DOA: 02.09.2014 / EST:

TBA / XS- 1000 / JT

Categories:

HMK

Hi.

Please proceed with DS.

Thanks & regards

Jas Tan

Executive - Motor Claims

**AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd** 

8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

Customer Care: 1800 8804741 press 3

Website: www.axa.com.sg

We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling. Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg

redefining / insurance



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

## Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 11, 2014 1:45 PM

To: Jas Tan Siok Thiew

Cc: KKLau; Zayyer; Winnie Ho Ping Ping

Subject: RE: WP / K. KIM HIN / P1079117 / OD- XD3809J / TP- XB9368K / DOA: 02.09.2014 / EST: TBA / XS- 1000 / JT

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jas,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly advise whether we can proceed direct settlement for this case.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Mei Kwan LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6366 0055

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: admin-a@lkkauto.com

From: Winnie Ho Ping Ping [mailto:winnie.ho@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 10 November, 2014 3:31 PM To: Admin-A (LKK Auto); Jas Tan Siok Thiew

Cc: KKLau; Zayyer

Subject: RE: WP / K. KIM HIN / P1079117 / OD- XD3809J / TP- XB9368K / DOA: 02.09.2014 / EST: TBA / XS- 1000

/JT

Hi Jas,

OSP cleared.

Thanks & Regards

Winnie Ho Claims Assistant - Claims Services **AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd** 8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 winnie.ho@axa.com.sg Customer Care No. 1800 8804741 press 3 Website: www.axa.com.sg

> We are all born to protect, but for me it's a calling. Discover our stories on www.borntoprotect.sg

redefining / insurance

Please consider the environment before printing this message

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 10 November, 2014 11:32 AM

To: Winnie Ho Ping Ping; Jas Tan Siok Thiew

Cc: KKLau; Zayyer

Subject: RE: WP / K. KIM HIN / P1079117 / OD- XD3809J / TP- XB9368K / DOA: 02.09.2014 / EST: TBA / XS- 1000 / JT

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Winnie / Jas,

Kindly advise whether OI had reporting.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Mei Kwan LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6366 0055

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: admin-a@lkkauto.com

From: Winnie Ho Ping Ping [mailto:winnie.ho@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 8 September, 2014 12:23 PM To: assignments; Admin-A (LKK Auto); SUR

Cc: Jas Tan Siok Thiew; Tan Chia Ling (PSC); Ong Eng Hong (PSC); pinglin.chang@axa.com.my;

siyu.lim@axa.com.my

Subject: WP / K. KIM HIN / P1079117 / OD- XD3809J / TP- XB9368K / DOA: 02.09.2014 / EST: TBA / XS- 1000 / JT

RISK 1 - P1079117

**CLAIM RECEIVE: 05.09.2014** XD3809J (INSD) C/W XB9368K

VTP

LKK: 08.09.2014

NCD:Y CH: JT

Thanks & Regards

Winnie Ho

Claims Assistant – Claims Services AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

winnie.ho@axa.com.sq DID: (65) 6880 4833 Website: www.axa.com.sg



## redefining / insurance

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

# Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 05 September, 2014 9:38 AM

To: Winnie Ho Ping Ping; Tan Tiong Beng; Kitty Teo Poh Guek

Cc: KKLau; Zayyer

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD3809J (OI: AXA - TBA) & XB9368K (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/AXA14016899/Kza3) on 02.09.2014

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle XB9368K at M/s K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd - Sin Ming on 03.09.2014.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report, estimated cost of repair for your perusal.

Please be informed that our Preliminary Advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Zayyer and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6366 0055

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: admin-a@lkkauto.com



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AXA14016899/Kza3

AXA Policy No: P1079117

4 February 2015

#### UBTS PTE LTD

12 Tanjong Penjuru Crescent Singapore 608975

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 3809J & XB 9368K ON 02/09/2014

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 14/02/2015, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) may not be preserved. As your policy carries an excess of \$ 1,000.00 under third party claim and the third party vehicle has lodged a claim against your policy, you are advised to issue a cheque of \$1,000.00 in favour of our principal AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to enable us to handle third party claim.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Zayer

Case Handler DID: 6749 9635 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: zayyer@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna		
AXA	INSURANCE SING	SAPORE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AXA14016	8899/Kza3s2
B SH	ENTON WAY #27-	01SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 13-11-2015	
ATT	N: VALE OH		Code: AXA2	104//00/2005/01/19/20
1.	Part Branch	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
	Insured Veh.	XD 3809J	Veh. Inspected	XB 9368K
	Policy No.	P1079117	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/09/2014
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	NISSAN	c.c	12503
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2004
	Chassis No.	CKB45ABT00405	Colour	YELLOW / RED
	Odometer	569378	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	10.00X20X16	CEAT	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	10.00X20X16	CEAT	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	10.00X20X16 (D)	CEAT	8/8 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	10.00X20X16 (D)	CEAT	8/8 mm
4.	TANK BEST	Descri	ption of Damages	
-	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.			eral Information	
	Accident Date	02/09/2014	Inspection Date	03/09/2014
	Survey held at	K KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD		
	Telusova a Are politicale y la seperal	BLK 34 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-114, SINGAPORE 575708		
5a.	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	SIS. ISED REPAIRS.
	All Property and the Property and the		ate Days of Renair	

Estimate Days of Repair

5 Working Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XB 9368K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1127500	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			6.77.00757749
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,750.00	1,750.00
1	O/S FRONT BUMPER SIDE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	225.00	225.00
1	O/S FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	330.00	00000000
1	O/S FRONT BUMPER TOP RUBBER PAD (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	180.00	180.00
1	O/S FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	190.00	
1	O/S FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	275.00	(C.05457)
1	O/S HEADLAMP ASSY (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	660.00	
1	O/S FRONT SIGNAL LAMP (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	190.00	1
1	O/S HEADLAMP LOWER APRON GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	375.00	
1	O/S FRONT CORNER GARNISH - OUTER & INNER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	720.00	
1	O/S FRONT DOOR (CONSISTENT)	BENT	3,600.00	
	O/S FRONT DOOR "UD" LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	120.00	
	O/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	240.00	
- 3	O/S FRONT DOOR LOWER HINGE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	145.00	145.00
	O/S FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	370.00	P
8	O/S FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL - TOP (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	165.00	The same of the sa
99	O/S FRONT DOOR STEP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	495.00	1
12	O/S FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL - LOWER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	165.00	
	O/S FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL - BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	675.0	
	1 O/S FRONT SPLASH SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	240.0	
	2 O/S FRONT SPLASH SHIELD BRACKET @ \$ 85.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	170.0	
	1 O/S FRONT DOOR OUTER ARCH GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	580.0	
	1 O/S FRONT DOOR REGULATOR & MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED / JAMMED	350.0	
	1 O/S WINGMIRROR - STAY (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	150.0	1
	1 O/S WINGMIRROR - BIG (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	90.0	0 90.0

Report Ref No. CC6/AXA14016899/Kza3s2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 30% DISCCOUNT		-3,735.00	-3,118.50
	sound had blind to be harder to the his had the fact that the steen.		8,715.00	7,276.50
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	O/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL BULB (CONSISTENT) (SN)	SERVICEABLE	15.00	7.
			15.00	5-
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE, CUT OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW AFFECTED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF O/S WINGMIRROR - STAY.		600.00	500.00
	TO REMOVE DOOR'S FITTINGS.		80.00	80.00
	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED PORTIONS.		800.00	700.00
	TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS. TO CHECK FRONT WIRING AND LIGHTING OPERATION.		50.00	20.00
			1,530.00	1,300.00
	GRAND TOTAL		10,260.00	8,576.50
- Control	DECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP CUM DEPAIRS			6.050.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS.		6,850.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CC6/AXA14016899/Kza3s2

KSC

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever. In contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.